
Table 1 

Summary of Projects to the 2025-2028 TIP (Administrative Modification 4) 

Urban 

Area Project ID 

Project 

Sponsor Project Description 

Project 

Needs 

Type 

Source of 

Federal Funds 

Net Change in Cost 

Change 

Reasons State ID Federal State Local Total 

Existing Projects 

Milwaukee 014-23-153 2984-22-04 

2984-22-54 

2984-22-74 

Milwaukee 

(City) 

CONSTRUCTION OF BICYCLE FACILITIES 

CONNECTING SECTIONS OF THE KK RIVER 

TRAIL ALONG S 1ST ST, S WATER ST, AND 

W PITTSBURGH AVE IN THE CITY OF 

MILWAUKEE (2.0 MI)  

BPI CMAQ ($16,160) -- $16,160 -- Funding 

Update 

Milwaukee 014-23-462 2967-22-01 

2967-22-71 

Milwaukee 

County 

INSTALLATION OF AN ACCESS RAMP 

CONNECTING THE OAK LEAF TRAIL TO THE 

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE 

AT HAMPSHIRE AVE IN THE CITY OF 

MILWAUKEE 

BPI TAP-M -- -- -- -- Change in 

timing of 

construction 

Milwaukee 014-23-555 2994-23-00 

2994-23-70 

Wauwatosa 

(City) 

CONSTRUCTION OF A MULTI-USE PATH 

ALONG THE NORTH SIDE OF WISCONSIN 

AVE FROM HONEY CREEK PKWY TO 

MAYFAIR RD AND ALONG THE EAST SIDE 

OF MAYFAIR RD FROM WISCONSIN AVE TO 

POTTER RD IN THE CITY OF WAUWATOSA 

(1.94 MI) 

BPE TAP-M -- -- -- -- Change in 

timing of 

construction 

Milwaukee 014-23-571 3853-05-00 

3853-05-70 

Summit 

(Village) 

CONSTRUCTION OF A MULTI-USE TRAIL 

ALONG N DOUSMAN RD FROM THE 

EXISTING PATH APPROXIMATELY 0.3 MI S 

OF CTH DR TO GENESEE LAKE RD AND 

ALONG GENESEE LAKE RD WEST TO 

GENESEE LAKE ROAD PARK IN THE VILLAGE 

OF SUMMIT (1.0 MI) 

BPE TAP-O ($14) -- $94,645 $94,631 Funding 

Change, 

Change in 

timing of 

construction 

Rural 000-23-244 1090-09-07 

1090-09-77 

State of 

Wisconsin 

PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OF IH 43 FROM 

BOWERS RD TO STH 20, AND BRIDGE 

WORK (DECK SEAL B90, B91, B92, REPAIRS 

93, 94, 113) IN WALWORTH COUNTY (4.75 

MI) 

HP NHPP -- -- -- -- Minor Scope 

Change to 

add bridges 

for Deck 

Sealing 

Rural 000-23-415 3325-08-00 

3325-08-20 

3325-08-70 

State of 

Wisconsin 

RESURFACING OF STH 67 FROM MAIN ST 

TO THEATRE RD AND CULVERT REPAIRS 

(C1298, 1300 & 1552) IN WALWORTH 

COUNTY (5.85 MI) 

HP STP-O $40,000 -- $10,000 $50,000 Funding 

Change, 

Change in 

timing of 

construction 

-1- July 17, 2025



Urban 

Area Project ID 

 

Project 

Sponsor Project Description 

Project 

Needs 

Type 

Source of 

Federal Funds 

Net Change in Cost 

Change 

Reasons 

 

State ID Federal State Local Total 

Existing Projects 

Rural 000-23-592 4824-03-02 

4824-03-72 

Kewaskum 

(Town) 

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OF TOWNLINE RD 

BRIDGE OVER A TRIBUTARY TO THE 

MILWAUKEE RIVER IN WASHINGTON 

COUNTY (0.01 MI) 

OH Bridge ($171,144) -- ($2,370) ($173,514) Funding 

Change 

Rural 014-23-232 4823-07-00 

4823-07-70 

Wayne 

(Town) 

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OF THE BEECHNUT 

DR BRIDGE OVER THE KOHLSVILLE RIVER 

(P66-0047) IN THE TOWN OF WAYNE 

HP Bridge ($55,000) -- -- ($55,000) Funding 

Change 

Rural 014-23-233 4823-07-01 

4823-07-71 

Wayne 

(Town) 

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OF THE W BEND RD 

BRIDGE OVER THE EAST BRANCH OF THE 

ROCK RIVER (P66-0052) IN THE TOWN OF 

WAYNE 

HP Bridge ($100,000) -- -- -- Funding 

Change 

Rural 014-21-523 2781-03-00 

2781-03-70 

State of 

Wisconsin 

RESURFACING OF STH 164 (BIG BEND 

ROAD) FROM EDGEWOOD AVE TO IH 43 IN 

THE VILLAGE OF BIG BEND (1.64 Ml) 

HP NHPP ($46,000) ($11,500) -- ($57,500) Funding 

Change 

Rural 014-23-560 2696-23-00 

2696-23-70 

Ozaukee 

County 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OZAUKEE 

INTERURBAN TRAIL ALONG STH 60 FROM 

1ST AVE IN THE VILLAGE OF GRAFTON TO 

WASHINGTON AVE IN THE TOWN OF 

CEDARBURG (1.6 MI) 

BPE TAP-O -- -- -- -- Change in 

timing of 

construction 

 Total ($348,318) ($11,500) $118,435 ($241,383)  

Source: SEWRPC, 6/2025  

-2- July 17, 2025



Table 2 

Funding Changes to 2025-2028 TIP Resulting from Administrative Modification 4 

 

Type of Change Number of Projects 

Federal Cost 

(before amendment) 

Federal Cost 

(after amendment) 

Change 

(Federal) 

Total Cost 

(before amendment) 

Total Cost 

(after amendment) Change (Total) 

Existing Project 11 $7.8 $7.5 ($0.3) $9.7 $9.5 ($0.2) 

Total 11 $7.8 $7.5 ($0.3) $9.7 $9.5 ($0.2) 

Note: All costs in millions. 

Source: SEWRPC, 6/2025 

 

-3- July 17, 2025




